ACCEPT  ENABLING  SWITCHES
Product overview
ZA1
Enabling Switches
Small configuration, side and top mounting type
ZA2
Redundant Enabling Switches with and without rubber cap,

* ,,Actuator not operated” and ,,Actuator operated” describe auxiliary contacts, by which the switching status can be signalised.
** Insert letter Y: yellow or S: black for the desired colour.
Ordering Information
Z A2              -01
Rubber cap
K = no rubber cap
Y = yellow
S = black
G = grey, silicone-free
SF = black, silicone-free
YF = yellow, silicone-free
Auxiliary Contacs
0 = without
2 = 2 Auxiliary contact
4 = 4 Auxiliary contact
Terminal Arrangement
Buttom View
ZA2K0-01
ZA2K2-01
ZA2K4-01
1. NO1-C1, NO2-C2: Connections of operating contact
2. 11-12, 21-22: Connections of auxiliary contacts „Actuator operated“
3. 31-32, 41-42: Connections fo auxiliary contacts „Actuator operated“
Dimensions  (all dimensions in mm)
Mounting hole layoutWith rubber capWithout rubber cap
Rubber cap ZA2, black
Rubber cap ZA2, black, silicone free
Rubber cap ZA2, grey, silicone free
Rubber cap ZA2, yellow
Rubber cap ZA2, yellow, silicone free
M3 nut hole
without rubber cap
8
General Data Electrical Specifications
Instructions and approvals ISO12100, ISO11161, ISO10218,
  IEC60204-1, IEC60947-5-1,
  EN292, EN775, prEN11161,
  UL508, CSA C22.2 Nr. 14,
  JIS C8201-5-1, ANSI/RIA R15.06
• Operating temperature Silicone: -25°C to +60°C (no freezing)
  PVC: -10°C to +60°C (no freezing)
• Storage temperature  -40°C to +80°C (no freezing)
• Relative humidity  45 to 85% (no condensation)
• Pollution degree  3
• Contact resistance  50 mΩ  (initial value)
• Insulation resistance  100 MΩ  min. (500 V DC megger)
• Dielectric strength  1,5 kV
• Switching frequency  1.200 operations/hour
• Mechanical lifetime  Position 1—2—1: 106 operations min.
  Position 1—2—3—1: 105 op. min.
• Electrical durability  105 operations (full load)
• Shock resistance      Operation: 150 m/s2
                                     Destruction:500 m/s2
• Vibration resistance Operation: 5 to 55 Hz, amplitude 0,5 mm min.
                                     Destruction: 16,7 Hz, amplitude 1,5 mm min.
• Terminal style  Solder terminal
• Applicable wire  0,5 mm2 maximum / cable
• Solder terminal heat resistance 310°C to 350°C, 3 seconds max.
• Tensile strength of terminal 20 N min.
• Locking ring recommended 0,68 to 0,88 Nm
   tightening torque
• Protection degree  with rubber cap: IP65
  without rubber cap: IP40 (IEC 60529)
• Conditional short-circuit current 50 A (250 V)
• Rec. shorting fuse  250 V, 10 A flink (IEC 60127-1)
• Weight  ZA3 with rubber cap: approx. 18 g
  ZA3 without rubber cap: approx. 14 g
  ZA5 with rubber cap: approx. 9 g
  ZA5 without rubber cap: approx. 7 g
• Max. perm. operating force 500 N min.
• Rated voltage  125 V AC / DC